receivables 6,524 43,508 53,243 74,806 5,845 – 183,926

Other financial assets 78 – – – – 9,985 10,063

Total financial assets 698,157 327,463 308,275 182,561 90,684 38,533 1,645,673

Due from and placements
  with banks and other
  financial institutions 162,108 53,876 88,024 3,946 – – 307,954

Derivative financial liabilities – – – – – 545 545

Financial assets under
  repurchase agreements 59,732 71 81 – – – 59,884

Deposits from customers 667,207 76,170 368,361 62,272 – 2,278 1,176,288

Debt obligations payable – – 1,600 6,800 – – 8,400

Other financial liabilities 1,140 – – – – 13,749 14,889

Total financial
  liabilities 890,187 130,117 458,066 73,018 – 16,572 1,567,960

Interest rate risk
  exposure (192,030) 197,346 (149,791) 109,543 90,684 21,961 77,713

192

Hua Xia Bank Co., LimitedAnnual Report 2014

The table below presents the potential impact on net interest income and shareholders’ equity in
consideration of structure of the Group’s interest-generating assets and interest-bearing liabilities at the
end of the reporting period, in the case that the yield curves of all financial instruments go up or down in
a parallel manner by 100 basis points.

The Group

2014 2013

Net interest Shareholders’ Net interest Shareholders’

 income equity income equity

Up 100 basis points (181) (1,793) (768) (1,691)

Down 100 basis points 181 1,877 768 1,774

The Bank

2014 2013

Net interest Shareholders’ Net interest Shareholders’

 income equity income equity

Up 100 basis points (292) (1,793) (757) (1,691)

Down 100 basis points 292 1,877 757 1,774

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is conducted based on the reasonably possible
changes in interest rates, with the assumption that the structure of financial assets and liabilities held at
the end of the period remains unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis on equity is conducted based on the impact of interest rate change on changes in
fair value of fixed-rate available-for-sale financial assets held on balance sheet dates after revaluation.

The above assumptions do not reflect the Group’s policies on fund use and interest rate risk
management. Therefore, the above analysis may deviate from the actualities to some extent.